GAME 257, FINAL 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 Zurich Barracudas Academy 3 4 0 0 2 0 0 O
Lausanne Indians 2 0 3 0 0 1 3 1

7
10 8

€2 70RICH BARRACUDAS ACADEMY

HITTERS

S. Bréandli CF

S. Jakub C

N. Briderli 1B

N. Siemers SS,P
R. Savoldelli P

T. Lutz 2B

F. Bundi P,SS

0. Kawada 3B

J. Savoldelli RF
J. Siemers RF

Y. Wirsten LF

TOTALS

>
o

RBI

= O WP UOSANNLSD
VWooOrHOFRONNRRZ
Nooohrhooorror|T
Noooroooh~rro
Oloocoocooooooooo
Oloocoocooooooooo
HOOOOOOOROOO

N
©o

BATTING

HR: N. Siemers (1,2nd inning off Rihs 3 on,1 out).
RBI: S. Jakub (6), N. Bruderli (7), N. Siemers 4(9), O. Kawada (5).
2-out RBI: T. Lutz.

R H E
9 3
4

N
-]
w
-]
o
~
(0]
]

WO OO OOOK WRHN

o
i

[9]
n
-
@
w
o

0 1 1
0 0 2
0 1 2
0 4 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 4 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
2 0 8]
3 10 10

Team RISP: 3-14 (S. Bréandli 0-1, N. Briderli 1-2, N. Siemers 1-4, T. Lutz 0-3, F. Bundi 0-2, O. Kawada 1-1, J. Savoldelli 0-1).

Team LOB: 9.

BASERUNNING

MooNOROOOOR KRR

LOB

OO WOoOHFH WOONOW

[y
-]

AVG
.344
.250
.296
.333
.286
.219
.063
.478
.087
.263
.250

OBP
.447
.368
.474
.500
V45!
.286
.423
.571
.344
.263
BO2iD)

SLG
.344
.375
.407
.667
.429
.250
.125
.609
.087
.316
.250

SB: N. Bruderli 3 (10,2nd base off Rihs/Dorsett ,2nd base off Gendre/Dorsett ,2nd base off Gendre/Dorsett); N. Siemers (8,2nd base off Rihs/Dorsett); O. Kawada (4,2nd base off
Gendre/Dorsett); S. Brandli 2 (13,2nd base off Rihs/Dorsett ,3rd base off Rihs/Dorsett); S. Jakub (3,2nd base off Rihs/Dorsett).
CS: 0. Kawada (1,2nd base by Rihs/Dorsett); Y. Wirsten 2 (3,2nd base by Rihs/Dorsett ,3rd base by Rihs/Dorsett).

FIELDING
E: N. Bruderli (6,mishandle); O. Kawada 2 (7,mishandle ,mishandle).

PITCHERS IP
F. Bundi 4.0
N. Siemers (L, 0-1) 3.0
R. Savoldelli 0.0
TOTALS 7.0

®w e~ Nl
Blo s ulm

WP: N. Siemers

HBP: A. Pical (by Bundi)

Ground Balls-Fly Balls: F. Bundi 5-2, N. Siemers 4-3, R. Savoldelli 0-0.
Game Scores: F. Bundi 36.

FL= | )\ SANNE INDIANS

HITTERS
A. Pical 2B

F. Dupuis PR,2B
D. Draper RF
S. Creiche SS
C. Dorsett C
B. Kilian LF
F
Y
A

>
o

RBI

. Gendre 3B,P
. Rihs P,3B
. Freiburghaus CF
S. Migliore PH
L. Piguet 1B
B. Grosjean 1B
TOTALS

NHONSRBEAWAWRR
BloococoonmoNnmNNNOR
W~ OO0OOrONRNROO|I
OHroorONRNNMOOO
roooooooroooo
oclocococooooocooooo
oclococooooocooooo

N
-

BATTING

2B: C. Dorsett (1,Bundi).
RBI: S. Creiche 2(15), C. Dorsett 2(5), B. Kilian (4), F. Gendre 2(2), A. Freiburghaus (1), B. Grosjean (2).
2-out RBI: D. Draper, S. Creiche, C. Dorsett.

QAo Www
alo A N
slonv N

N
-]
w
-]
o
Pl
(0]
]

NjooooooooNOOO

HR PC-ST
0 0-0
0 0-0
0 0-0
0 0-0

(9]
1}
-
@
@
@

Team RISP: 4-14 (S. Creiche 0-2, C. Dorsett 1-3, B. Kilian 2-4, F. Gendre 0-2, Y. Rihs 0-1, A. Freiburghaus 0-1, B. Grosjean 1-1).

Team LOB: 4.

BASERUNNING

SB: S. Creiche 2 (10,2nd base off Bundi/Jakub ,2nd base off Siemers/Jakub).

CS: Y. Rihs (2,2nd base by Bundi/Jakub).

Picked off: A. Freiburghaus (1st base by Bundi); B. Kilian (1st base by Bundi).

FIELDING

E: A. Pical (3,mishandle); C. Dorsett (4,mishandle); F. Gendre (1,mishandle); S. Creiche (2,throw).

PITCHERS IP H R ER BB SO
Y. Rihs 3.0 4 7 4 7 4
F. Gendre (W, 1-0) 5.0 3 2 2 3 1
TOTALS 8.0 7 9 6 10 5

WP: F. Gendre

HBP: N. Bruderli (by Gendre)

Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Y. Rihs 0-2, F. Gendre 6-7.
Game Scores: Y. Rihs 26.

GAME INFORMATION
Game date: 11.06.2022
Umpires: Frogs

Scorer: IND

Field: Lausanne Chavannes

0 0 0
0 0 1
0 1 1
0 2 0
0 2 1
0 2 0
0 0 0
1 1 0
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 1 0
1 9 6

HR PC-ST
1 0-0

0 0-0

1 0-0

BF
19
16

36

Al OOOOKHOOOHRRKOR

ERA
9.64
5.68
BRS.E

LOB

WO OOONNKRNROKO

ERA
18,82
3.60

AVG
.444
.000
.192
.419
.368
.538
.000
.344
.000
.167
285!
.300

Opp AVG
.300
.231
.297

OBP
.500
.500
.447
.500
.478
.571
.000
.400
S8
.375
.409
.300

Opp AVG
.492
.176

SLG
.444
.000
o383l
.484
.421
.538
.000
.344
.000
.167
285!
.400



Game Leaders

PLAYER STATS GAME SCORES*
1. Nicholas Siemers 1-4, 1 HR, 4 RBI, 2 R, 1 BB, 1 SB 69.75

2. Osuto Kawada 4-4, 1 RBI, 1 R, 1 SB 69

3. Selim Creiche 2-4, 2 RBI, 2R, 2SB 67

4. Colin Dorsett 1-3, 2 RBI, 2 R, 1 BB 65.75

5. Nils Briiderli 1-2, 1 RBI, 2 R, 2 BB, 3 SB 65.25

* Batters Formula:
59 + Hits + Runs + .25*%Walks + .25*HitByPitch + TotalBases + .25*StolenBases - .25*CaughtStealing + .25*SacFlies + .25*SacHits + RBIs - .25*Strikeouts - .25*Outs

* Pitchers Formula:
50 + 1 point for each out recorded + 2 points for each inning completed after the 4th + 1 point for each strikeout - 2 points for each hit allowed - 4 points for each earned run allowed - 2 points for each

unearned run allowed - 1 point for each walk.)

Win Expectancy

100%

50%

100%

Highcharts.com

Box Scores produced by www.easyscore.com ®


https://www.easyscore.com/

Play-By-Play
ZURICH BARRACUDAS ACADEMY 1ST

Rihs pitching

- Simon Brandli flied out to left.

- Stefan Jakub struck out swinging.

- Nils Bruderli walked.

- Nils Briderli stole second.

- Nils Briderli safe at third on error by third baseman Fabrice Gendre.

- Nils Briiderli scored on error by catcher Colin Dorsett.

- Nicholas Siemers walked.

- Nicholas Siemers stole second.

- Tiago Lutz safe at second on error by shortstop Selim Creiche, Nicholas Siemers scored.
- Fabio Bundi safe at first on error by second baseman Arno Pical, Tiago Lutz to third.
- Osuto Kawada singled to left, Tiago Lutz scored, Fabio Bundi to second.

- Jamye Savoldelli struck out.

3 Runs, 1 Hit, 4 Errors, 2 LOB

Zirich Barracudas Academy 3, Lausanne Indians 0

LAUSANNE INDIANS 15T

Bundi pitching

- Arno Pical grounded out, pitcher to first.

- Daniel Draper flied out to center.

- Selim Creiche singled to third.

- Selim Creiche stole second.

- Colin Dorsett doubled to center, Selim Creiche scored.

- Benjamin Kilian safe at second on error by first baseman Nils Briiderli, Colin Dorsett scored.
- GENDRE Fabrice grounded out to first.

2 Runs, 2 Hits, 1 Error, 1 LOB

Zirich Barracudas Academy 3, Lausanne Indians 2

ZURICH BARRACUDAS ACADEMY 2ND

Rihs pitching

- Yoa Wirsten walked.

- Yoa Wiursten caught stealing, catcher to second.
- Simon Brandli walked.

- Simon Bréandli stole second.

- Stefan Jakub walked.

- Stefan Jakub stole second.

- Simon Brandli stole third.

- Nils Bruderli walked.

- Nicholas Siemers homered to left, Simon Brandli scored, Stefan Jakub scored, Nils Briiderli scored.
- Tiago Lutz flied out to center.

- Fabio Bundi struck out swinging.

4 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Barracudas Academy 7, Lausanne Indians 2

LAUSANNE INDIANS 2ND

Bundi pitching

- Yves Rihs grounded out, second to first.

- Arno Freiburghaus flied out to right.

- Léo Piguet grounded out, shortstop to first.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Barracudas Academy 7, Lausanne Indians 2

ZURICH BARRACUDAS ACADEMY 3RD

Rihs pitching

- Osuto Kawada singled to second.

- Osuto Kawada caught stealing, catcher to second.

- Jamye Savoldelli struck out swinging.

- Yoa Wirsten walked.

- Simon Bréndli singled to center, Yoa Wirsten to second.
- Yoa Wirsten caught stealing, catcher to third.

0 Runs, 2 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Zurich Barracudas Academy 7, Lausanne Indians 2

LAUSANNE INDIANS 3RD

Bundi pitching

- Arno Pical hit by pitch.

- (Frederic Dupuis pinch running for #20 Pical Arno.)

- Daniel Draper singled to shortstop, Frederic Dupuis to second.

- Selim Creiche safe at second on error by third baseman Osuto Kawada, Frederic Dupuis scored, Daniel Draper to third.
- Colin Dorsett grounded out, third to first, Daniel Draper scored, Selim Creiche to third.

- Benjamin Kilian singled to second, Selim Creiche scored.

- Benjamin Kilian picked off, pitcher to first.

- Fabrice Gendre struck out.

3 Runs, 2 Hits, 1 Error, 0 LOB

Zurich Barracudas Academy 7, Lausanne Indians 5



ZURICH BARRACUDAS ACADEMY 4TH

Rihs pitching
- (Frederic Dupuis at second.)
Gendre pitching

- (Yves Rihs at third.)

- Stefan Jakub lost turn at bat.

- Nils Briderli hit by pitch.

- Nils Briderli stole second.

- Nicholas Siemers flied out to center.

- Tiago Lutz flied out to second.

- Fabio Bundi grounded out, third to first.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Zurich Barracudas Academy 7, Lausanne Indians 5

LAUSANNE INDIANS 4TH

Bundi pitching

- Yves Rihs singled to shortstop.

- Yves Rihs caught stealing, catcher to second.

- Arno Freiburghaus walked.

- Arno Freiburghaus picked off, pitcher to first.

- Léo Piguet walked.

- Frederic Dupuis struck out.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Zurich Barracudas Academy 7, Lausanne Indians 5

ZURICH BARRACUDAS ACADEMY 5TH

Gendre pitching

- Osuto Kawada singled to third.

- Osuto Kawada stole second.

- Osuto Kawada safe at third on Fabrice Gendre wild pitch.

- Jamye Savoldelli walked.

- WURSTEN Yoa hit by pitch, Jamye Savoldelli to second.

- Simon Brandli struck out.

- Stefan Jakub walked, Osuto Kawada scored, Jamye Savoldelli to third, Yoa Wiirsten to second.
- Nils Briiderli grounded into fielder's choice to shortstop-second, Jamye Savoldelli scored, Yoa Wiirsten to third, Stefan Jakub out, shortstop to second.
- Nils Briderli stole second.

- Nicholas Siemers flied out to left.

2 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 2 LOB

Zurich Barracudas Academy 9, Lausanne Indians 5

LAUSANNE INDIANS 5TH

Bundi pitching
- (Fabio Bundi at shortstop.)
Siemers pitching

- Daniel Draper struck out.

- Selim Creiche singled to second.

- Selim Creiche stole second.

- Colin Dorsett grounded out, third to first.

- Benjamin Kilian flied out to center.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Zirich Barracudas Academy 9, Lausanne Indians 5

ZURICH BARRACUDAS ACADEMY 6TH

Gendre pitching

- (Bono Grosjean at first for #8 Piguet Léo.)

- Tiago Lutz grounded out, second to first.

- Fabio Bundi grounded out, third to first.

- Osuto Kawada singled to left.

- Jamye Savoldelli flied out to first.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Zirich Barracudas Academy 9, Lausanne Indians 5

LAUSANNE INDIANS 6TH

Siemers pitching

- Fabrice Gendre safe at second on error by third baseman Osuto Kawada.
- RIHS Yves flied out to center, Fabrice Gendre to third.

- Arno Freiburghaus flied out, Fabrice Gendre scored.

- Bono Grosjean struck out swinging.

1 Run, 0 Hits, 1 Error, 0 LOB

Zurich Barracudas Academy 9, Lausanne Indians 6

ZURICH BARRACUDAS ACADEMY 7TH

Gendre pitching

- Yoa Wirsten grounded out, shortstop to first.
- Simon Brandli flied out to first.

- Stefan Jakub flied out to second.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB



Zirich Barracudas Academy 9, Lausanne Indians 6

LAUSANNE INDIANS 7TH

Siemers pitching

- (Jack Siemers in right for #24 Savoldelli Jamye.)

- Frederic Dupuis walked.

- Frederic Dupuis safe at second on Nicholas Siemers wild pitch.

- Daniel Draper walked.

- CREICHE Selim grounded out, third to shortstop, Frederic Dupuis scored, Daniel Draper to third.
- Colin Dorsett walked.

- Benjamin Kilian singled to pitcher, Colin Dorsett to second.

- Fabrice Gendre grounded into fielder's choice to shortstop-second, Benjamin Kilian out, shortstop to second, Daniel Draper scored, Colin Dorsett scored.
- Yves Rihs grounded out, shortstop to first.

3 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Zirich Barracudas Academy 9, Lausanne Indians 9

ZURICH BARRACUDAS ACADEMY 8TH

Gendre pitching

- Simon Brandli placed on second base (tie breaker).

- Stefan Jakub placed on first base (tie breaker).

- BRUDERLI Nils hit bunt single to third, Simon Brandli to third, Stefan Jakub to second.
- Nicholas Siemers flied out to third, Simon Brandli out, third to pitcher.

- Tiago Lutz grounded out, third to first.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 2 LOB

Zirich Barracudas Academy 9, Lausanne Indians 9

LAUSANNE INDIANS 8TH

Siemers pitching

- Fabrice Gendre placed on second base (tie breaker).

- Yves Rihs placed on first base (tie breaker).

- (Simon Migliore pinch hitting for #17 Freiburghaus Arno.)

- Simon Migliore walked, Fabrice Gendre to third, Yves Rihs to second.

Savoldelli pitching

- Bono Grosjean singled to left center field, Fabrice Gendre scored, Yves Rihs to third, Simon Migliore to second.
1 Run, 1 Hit, 0 Errors

Zirich Barracudas Academy 9, Lausanne Indians 10

Play-By-Play produced by www.easyscore.com ®


https://www.easyscore.com/

