



GAME 257, FINAL	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	R	н	Е
Zürich Barracudas Academy	3	4	0	0	2	0	0	0	9	7	3
Lausanne Indians	2	0	3	0	0	1	3	1	10	8	4

IND



ZÜRICH BARRACUDAS ACADEMY

HITTERS	AB	R	Н	RBI	2B	3B	HR	SB	CS	TB	BB	K	LOB	AVG	OBP	SLG
S. Brändli CF	4	1	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	1	1	3	.344	.447	.344
S. Jakub C	2	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	2	1	0	.250	.368	.375
N. Brüderli 1B	2	2	1	1	0	0	0	3	0	1	2	0	2	.296	.474	.407
N. Siemers SS,P	4	2	1	4	0	0	1	1	0	4	1	0	6	.333	.500	.667
R. Savoldelli P	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.286	.375	.429
T. Lutz 2B	5	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	.219	.286	.250
F. Bundi P,SS	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	.063	.423	.125
O. Kawada 3B	4	1	4	1	0	0	0	1	1	4	0	0	0	.478	.571	.609
J. Savoldelli RF	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	3	.087	.344	.087
J. Siemers RF	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.263	.263	.316
Y. Würsten LF	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	3	0	0	.250	.625	.250
TOTALS	29	9	7	7	0	0	1	8	3	10	10	5	18			

BATTING

HR: N. Siemers (1,2nd inning off Rihs 3 on,1 out).

RBI: S. Jakub (6), N. Brüderli (7), N. Siemers 4(9), O. Kawada (5).

2-out RBI: T. Lutz.

Team RISP: 3-14 (S. Brändli 0-1, N. Brüderli 1-2, N. Siemers 1-4, T. Lutz 0-3, F. Bundi 0-2, O. Kawada 1-1, J. Savoldelli 0-1).

Team LOB: 9.

BASERUNNING

SB: N. Brüderli 3 (10,2nd base off Rihs/Dorsett ,2nd base off Gendre/Dorsett ,2nd base off Gendre/Dorsett); N. Siemers (8,2nd base off Rihs/Dorsett); O. Kawada (4,2nd base off Gendre/Dorsett); S. Brändli 2 (13,2nd base off Rihs/Dorsett ,3rd base off Rihs/Dorsett); S. Jakub (3,2nd base off Rihs/Dorsett).

CS: O. Kawada (1,2nd base by Rihs/Dorsett); Y. Würsten 2 (3,2nd base by Rihs/Dorsett).

FIELDING

E: N. Brüderli (6, mishandle); O. Kawada 2 (7, mishandle, mishandle).

PITCHERS	IP	Н	R	ER	BB	SO	HR	PC-ST	BF	ERA	Opp AVG
F. Bundi	4.0	5	5	3	2	2	0	0-0	19	9.64	.300
N. Siemers (L, 0-1)	3.0	2	4	3	4	2	0	0-0	16	5.68	.231
R. Savoldelli	0.0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	1	3.38	.297
TOTALS	7.0	8	10	6	6	4	0	0-0	36		

WP: N. Siemers HBP: A. Pical (by Bundi) Ground Balls-Fly Balls: F. Bundi 5-2, N. Siemers 4-3, R. Savoldelli 0-0.

Game Scores: F. Bundi 36.

Jadans LAUSANNE INDIANS

HITTERS	AB	R	Н	RBI	2B	3B	HR	SB	CS	TB	BB	K	LOB	AVG	OBP	SLG
A. Pical 2B	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.444	.500	.444
F. Dupuis PR,2B	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	.000	.500	.000
D. Draper RF	3	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	.192	.447	.231
S. Creiche SS	4	2	2	2	0	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	1	.419	.500	.484
C. Dorsett C	3	2	1	2	1	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	2	.368	.478	.421
B. Kilian LF	4	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	1	.538	.571	.538
F. Gendre 3B,P	4	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	.000	.000	.000
Y. Rihs P,3B	4	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	2	.344	.400	.344
A. Freiburghaus CF	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	.000	.333	.000
S. Migliore PH	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	.167	.375	.167
L. Piguet 1B	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	.235	.409	.235
B. Grosjean 1B	2	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	.300	.300	.400
TOTALS	29	10	8	9	1	0	0	2	1	9	6	4	9			

BATTING

2B: C. Dorsett (1,Bundi).
RBI: S. Creiche 2(15), C. Dorsett 2(5), B. Kilian (4), F. Gendre 2(2), A. Freiburghaus (1), B. Grosjean (2).
2-out RBI: D. Draper, S. Creiche, C. Dorsett.
Team RISP: 4-14 (S. Creiche 0-2, C. Dorsett 1-3, B. Kilian 2-4, F. Gendre 0-2, Y. Rihs 0-1, A. Freiburghaus 0-1, B. Grosjean 1-1).

Team LOB: 4.

BASERUNNING

SB: S. Creiche 2 (10,2nd base off Bundi/Jakub ,2nd base off Siemers/Jakub). CS: Y. Rihs (2,2nd base by Bundi/Jakub).

Picked off: A. Freiburghaus (1st base by Bundi); B. Kilian (1st base by Bundi).

FIELDING

E: A. Pical (3,mishandle); C. Dorsett (4,mishandle); F. Gendre (1,mishandle); S. Creiche (2,throw).

PITCHERS	IP	Н	R	ER	BB	SO	HR	PC-ST	BF	ERA	Opp AVG
Y. Rihs	3.0	4	7	4	7	4	1	0-0	19	15.32	.492
F. Gendre (W, 1-0)	5.0	3	2	2	3	1	0	0-0	21	3.60	.176
TOTALS	8.0	7	9	6	10	5	1	0-0	40		

WP: F. Gendre HBP: N. Brüderli (by Gendre) Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Y. Rihs 0-2, F. Gendre 6-7. Game Scores: Y. Rihs 26.

GAME INFORMATION Game date: 11.06.2022

Umpires: Frogs
Scorer: IND
Field: Lausanne Chavannes

Game Leaders

PLAYER	STATS	GAME SCORES*
1. Nicholas Siemers	1-4, 1 HR, 4 RBI, 2 R, 1 BB, 1 SB	69.75
2. Osuto Kawada	4-4, 1 RBI, 1 R, 1 SB	69
3. Selim Creiche	2-4, 2 RBI, 2 R, 2 SB	67
4. Colin Dorsett	1-3, 2 RBI, 2 R, 1 BB	65.75
5. Nils Brüderli	1-2, 1 RBI, 2 R, 2 BB, 3 SB	65.25

* Batters Formula:
59 + Hits + Runs + .25*Walks + .25*HitByPitch + TotalBases + .25*StolenBases - .25*CaughtStealing + .25*SacFlies + .25*SacFlies + .25*SacHits + RBIs - .25*Strikeouts - .25*Outs
* Pitchers Formula:
50 + 1 point for each out recorded + 2 points for each inning completed after the 4th + 1 point for each strikeout - 2 points for each hit allowed - 4 points for each earned run allowed - 2 points for each unearned run allowed - 1 point for each walk.)



Box Scores produced by www.easyscore.com ®

Play-By-Play

ZÜRICH BARRACUDAS ACADEMY 1ST

Rihs pitching

- Simon Brändli flied out to left.
- Stefan Jakub struck out swinging
- Nils Brüderli walked.
- Nils Brüderli stole second.
- Nils Brüderli safe at third on error by third baseman Fabrice Gendre
- Nils Brüderli scored on error by catcher Colin Dorsett.
- Nicholas Siemers walked.
- Nicholas Siemers stole second.
- Tiago Lutz safe at second on error by shortstop Selim Creiche, Nicholas Siemers scored.
- Fabio Bundi safe at first on error by second baseman Arno Pical, Tiago Lutz to third.
- Osuto Kawada singled to left, Tiago Lutz scored, Fabio Bundi to second.
- Jamye Savoldelli struck out
- 3 Runs, 1 Hit, 4 Errors, 2 LOB

Zürich Barracudas Academy 3, Lausanne Indians 0

LAUSANNE INDIANS 1ST

Bundi pitching

- Arno Pical grounded out, pitcher to first.
- Daniel Draper flied out to center. Selim Creiche singled to third.
- Selim Creiche stole second.
- Colin Dorsett doubled to center, Selim Creiche scored. Benjamin Kilian safe at second on error by first baseman Nils Brüderli, Colin Dorsett scored.
- GENDRE Fabrice grounded out to first.

2 Runs, 2 Hits, 1 Error, 1 LOB Zürich Barracudas Academy 3, Lausanne Indians 2

ZÜRICH BARRACUDAS ACADEMY 2ND

- Yoa Würsten walked.Yoa Würsten caught stealing, catcher to second.
- Simon Brändli walked.
- Simon Brändli stole second
- Stefan Jakub walked.
- Stefan Jakub stole second.
- Simon Brändli stole third. Nils Brüderli walked.
- Nicholas Siemers homered to left, Simon Brändli scored, Stefan Jakub scored, Nils Brüderli scored.
- Tiago Lutz flied out to center
- Fabio Bundi struck out swinging.
- 4 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zürich Barracudas Academy 7, Lausanne Indians 2

LAUSANNE INDIANS 2ND

Bundi pitching

- Yves Rihs grounded out, second to first.
- Arno Freiburghaus flied out to right.
 Léo Piguet grounded out, shortstop to first.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zürich Barracudas Academy 7, Lausanne Indians 2

ZÜRICH BARRACUDAS ACADEMY 3RD

Rihs pitching

- Osuto Kawada singled to second.
- Osuto Kawada caught stealing, catcher to second.
- Jamye Savoldelli struck out swinging
- Yoa Würsten walked.
- Simon Brändli singled to center, Yoa Würsten to second.
- Yoa Würsten caught stealing, catcher to third.0 Runs, 2 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Zürich Barracudas Academy 7, Lausanne Indians 2

LAUSANNE INDIANS 3RD

Bundi pitching

- Arno Pical hit by pitch

- (Frederic Dupuis pinch running for #20 Pical Arno.)
 Daniel Draper singled to shortstop, Frederic Dupuis to second.

 Selim Creiche safe at second on error by third baseman Osuto Kawada, Frederic Dupuis scored, Daniel Draper to third.
- Colin Dorsett grounded out, third to first, Daniel Draper scored, Selim Creiche to third.
- Benjamin Kilian singled to second, Selim Creiche scored.
 Benjamin Kilian picked off, pitcher to first.
- Fabrice Gendre struck out. 3 Runs, 2 Hits, 1 Error, 0 LOB

Zürich Barracudas Academy 7, Lausanne Indians 5

ZÜRICH BARRACUDAS ACADEMY 4TH

(Frederic Dupuis at second.)

Gendre pitching

- (Yves Rihs at third.) Stefan Jakub lost turn at bat.
- Nils Brüderli hit by pitch.
- Nils Brüderli stole second
- Nicholas Siemers flied out to center.
- Tiago Lutz flied out to second.
- Fabio Bundi grounded out, third to first. 0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Zürich Barracudas Academy 7, Lausanne Indians 5

LAUSANNE INDIANS 4TH

Bundi pitching

- Yves Rihs singled to shortstop
- Yves Rihs caught stealing, catcher to second.
- Arno Freiburghaus walked.Arno Freiburghaus picked off, pitcher to first.
- Léo Piguet walked.

- Frederic Dupuis struck out. 0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Zürich Barracudas Academy 7, Lausanne Indians 5

ZÜRICH BARRACUDAS ACADEMY 5TH

Gendre pitching

- Osuto Kawada singled to third
- Osuto Kawada stole second.
- Osuto Kawada safe at third on Fabrice Gendre wild pitch. Jamye Savoldelli walked.
- WÜRSTEN Yoa hit by pitch, Jamye Savoldelli to second.
- Simon Brändli struck out
- Stefan Jakub walked, Osuto Kawada scored, Jamye Savoldelli to third, Yoa Würsten to second.

 Nils Brüderli grounded into fielder's choice to shortstop-second, Jamye Savoldelli scored, Yoa Würsten to third, Stefan Jakub out, shortstop to second.
- Nils Brüderli stole second.
- Nicholas Siemers flied out to left.
- 2 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 2 LOB

Zürich Barracudas Academy 9, Lausanne Indians 5

LAUSANNE INDIANS 5TH

Bundi pitching

(Fabio Bundi at shortstop.)

Siemers pitching

- Daniel Draper struck out.
- Selim Creiche singled to second.
- Selim Creiche stole second. Colin Dorsett grounded out, third to first.
- Benjamin Kilian flied out to center.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB Zürich Barracudas Academy 9, Lausanne Indians 5

ZÜRICH BARRACUDAS ACADEMY 6TH

Gendre pitching

- (Bono Grosjean at first for #8 Piguet Léo.)
- Tiago Lutz grounded out, second to first. Fabio Bundi grounded out, third to first.
- Osuto Kawada singled to left.
- Jamye Savoldelli flied out to first.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Zürich Barracudas Academy 9, Lausanne Indians 5

LAUSANNE INDIANS 6TH

Siemers pitching

- Fabrice Gendre safe at second on error by third baseman Osuto Kawada
- RIHS Yves flied out to center, Fabrice Gendre to third.
- Arno Freiburghaus flied out, Fabrice Gendre scored.
- Bono Grosiean struck out swinging
- 1 Run, 0 Hits, 1 Error, 0 LOB

Zürich Barracudas Academy 9, Lausanne Indians 6

ZURICH BARRACUDAS ACADEMY 7TH

Gendre pitching

- Yoa Würsten grounded out, shortstop to first.
- Simon Brändli flied out to first. Stefan Jakub flied out to second
- 0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

LAUSANNE INDIANS 7TH

Siemers pitching

- (Jack Siemers in right for #24 Savoldelli Jamye.)
- Frederic Dupuis walked.
- Frederic Dupuis safe at second on Nicholas Siemers wild pitch.
- Daniel Draper walked
- CREICHE Selim grounded out, third to shortstop, Frederic Dupuis scored, Daniel Draper to third.
- Colin Dorsett walked.
- Benjamin Kilian singled to pitcher, Colin Dorsett to second.
 Fabrice Gendre grounded into fielder's choice to shortstop-second, Benjamin Kilian out, shortstop to second, Daniel Draper scored, Colin Dorsett scored.
 Yves Rihs grounded out, shortstop to first.

3 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Zürich Barracudas Academy 9, Lausanne Indians 9

ZÜRICH BARRACUDAS ACADEMY 8TH

Gendre pitching

- Simon Brändli placed on second base (tie breaker). Stefan Jakub placed on first base (tie breaker). BRÜDERLI Nils hit bunt single to third, Simon Brändli to third, Stefan Jakub to second.
- Nicholas Siemers flied out to third, Simon Brändli out, third to pitcher.
- Tiago Lutz grounded out, third to first. 0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 2 LOB

Zürich Barracudas Academy 9, Lausanne Indians 9

LAUSANNE INDIANS 8TH

Siemers pitching

- Fabrice Gendre placed on second base (tie breaker).
- Yves Rihs placed on first base (tie breaker).
 (Simon Migliore pinch hitting for #17 Freiburghaus Arno.)
- Simon Migliore walked, Fabrice Gendre to third, Yves Rihs to second.

Savoldelli pitching

- Bono Grosjean singled to left center field, Fabrice Gendre scored, Yves Rihs to third, Simon Migliore to second. 1 Run, 1 Hit, 0 Errors

Zürich Barracudas Academy 9, Lausanne Indians 10

Play-By-Play produced by www.easyscore.com ®